SprayMax Asymmetric Dual Fan Nozzles - 15” Spacing

The DF Dual Fan Nozzle employs conventional flat fan tips in an asymmetric dual cap. The dual tips are oriented

10° forward and 50° rearward to provide a combination of penetration and backside coverage in complex canopies. To
maximize coverage, the nozzles may be alternated on the boom to provide four angles of spray orientation into the
canopy, effectively spraying the target four times in one pass.

DF nozzles may be used with PWM (pulse width modulation) systems such as Aim Command™, Capstan Synchro™,
or Raven Hawkeye™ and other systems, in order to maximize coverage with contact chemicals.

Liquid Droplet Nozzle GALLONS PER ACRE BASED ON 15" NOZZLE SPACING
Pressure Size Capacity 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 14 16 18 20
PSI ASABE GPM MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH

DF02
\ F 020 |19.8[158[132(11.3| 99 |88 |79 |66 |57 |50 | 44 |40
VF 022 | 221|177 | 148|126 |11.1| 98 [ 89 [ 74 | 63 | 55 | 49 | 44

VF 0.24 |242|19.4|162 (139|121 [108| 97 [ 81 [ 69 |61 | 54 | 48

DF025 F 018 [175[140[117[100] 88 [ 78 [ 70 [ 58 | 50 [ 44 [ 39 [ 35
F 022 |214(171]|143 122|107 | 95 | 86 | 71 | 6.1 | 5.4 | 48 | 43

\ F 025 |24.8(19.8|165 | 141|124 |110| 99 | 83 | 71| 62| 55 | 50
F 028 |[27.7|221 184 (158|138 [123|111| 92 |79 |69 |61 |55

VF 0.31 |30.3|242|202|17.3[152[13.5[121[101| 87 | 76 | 6.7 | 6.1

DF03 F 021 [21.0[16.8[14.0[ 120|105 93 [ 84 [ 70 [ 60 [ 53 [ 47 [ 42
F 026 |257 (206 [17.1[14.7 (129|114 |103| 86 | 7.3 | 6.4 | 57 | 5.1

' 40 F 030 |29.7|238|19.8|17.0|14.9[132[11.9| 99 [ 85 |74 | 66 | 59
50 F 0.34 |332(266|221(19.0(16.6[14.8[133[11.1| 95 |83 | 74 | 66

60 F 0.37 |36.4|29.1|242 (208|182 162|145 121|104 | 91 | 81 | 7.3

DF035 20 F 025 [245[196][163[140[123[109[ 908 [ 82 | 70 [ 61 [ 54 [ 49
30 F 0.30 |30.0 [ 24.0]200|17.1|15.0|13.3[120|100| 86 | 7.5 | 6.7 | 6.0

\ 40 F 035 |[347|277231(19.8|17.3 (154|139 |116| 99 | 87 | 7.7 | 69
50 F 039 |[38.7(31.0 (258221194 (172155129 |11.1| 97 | 86 | 7.7

60 F 043 |[42.4 (339283 [242|212(189|17.0 141|121 |106| 94 | 85

DF04 20 | M | 028 [280([224]187160([14.0]124[112] 93 |80 [ 70 ] 62 | 56
30 F 035 |34.3|27.4 (229 (196|171 152137114 | 98 | 86 | 7.6 | 6.9

' 40 F 0.40 |39.6|31.7|26.4|226|19.8[17.6 158|132 113 | 99 | 88 | 7.9
50 F 045 | 443|354 (295|253 (221 [19.7 [17.7 [14.8 [ 126|111 | 98 | 89

60 F 049 |485 (388|323 |27.7 242|216 [ 194|162 139 121|108 ]| 9.7

DF045 20 | ™M | 032 [315[252]210[180[158[140[126[105] 90 [ 79 [ 70 | 63
30 F 0.39 |386 (309|257 (220193171154 |129|11.0| 96 | 86 | 7.7

' 40 F 045 | 446|356 |29.7 (255|223 [19.8[17.8 (149 127|111 | 99 | 89
50 F 0.50 |[49.8|39.8|33.2(285|24.9 (221|199 |16.6| 142|125 [ 11.1 | 10.0

60 F 0.55 |54.6|436 (364 |312|27.3[242|21.8|18.2|156 136 [12.1]109

DF05 20 | M | 035 [350/[280]233[200(175[156 140 11.7|100] 88 | 78 | 7.0
2 30 F 043 |429 (343|286 (245|214 (191|171 |143[122]107| 95 | 8.6
40 F 0.50 |49.5|39.6|33.0|283 248|220 (19.8[16.5|14.1 124|110 9.9

50 F 0.56 | 553 |44.3|36.9|31.6|27.7 [24.6 [ 221|184 | 158 |13.8 | 12.3 | 11.1

60 F 0.61 |60.6 | 485 |40.4 |34.6 303|269 |242202|17.3|152| 135|121

DF055 20 | M | 039 [385[308[257 220193 17.1]154 (128 110] 96 [ 86 | 7.7
30 F 048 |47.2(37.7 (314|269 |236 210189157 |135|11.8|105| 9.4

40 F 0.55 | 545|436 (363 [31.1[27.2 (242|218 (182|156 | 136|121 | 109

50 F 0.61 |60.9 |48.7 | 40.6 | 34.8 [ 30.4 [ 27.1 [ 24.4 [ 203 | 17.4 | 152 | 135 | 12.2

60 F 0.67 |66.7 | 533 |44.5|38.1 (333|296 267 |222|19.1|167| 148|133

DF06 20 042 [420(336[28.0240[210[187[16.8[140[120[105] 93 | 84
0 30 052 |[51.4 (412343 (294|257 (229|206 |17.1|147|129 [ 114|103
40 F 0.60 |[59.4|47.5(39.6 (339|297 (264238198 |17.0]14.9[132]11.9

50 F 0.67 |66.4|53.1|44.3 (379|332 (295|266 |22.1|19.0|166 | 14.8 | 133

60 F 0.73 | 72.7 | 582|485 |41.6 [36.4 323 [29.1 242|208 | 182|162 | 145

DF065 20 046 |455(36.4[30.326.0(228(202]182][152]13.0][11.4 101 9.1
30 0.56 | 557|446 |37.2|31.8|27.9 248|223 186|159 |13.9 124 | 11.1

40 F 0.65 |64.4|51.5|429 (368|322 (286|257 215|184 |16.1| 143|129

50 F 0.73 | 71.9|57.6 | 48.0 [ 41.1 [ 36.0 [ 32.0 [ 28.8 [ 24.0 | 206 | 18.0 | 16.0 | 14.4

\_ 60 F 0.80 |78.8|63.0]|525|45.0|39.4|35.0 | 31.5 | 26.3 | 22.5 | 19.7 | 17.5 | 15.8/

Table based on spraying water at 70°F. Flow rates may vary +/- 5%.
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SprayMax Asymmetric Dual Fan Nozzles - 15” Spacing

Liquid Droplet Nozzle GALLONS PER ACRE BASED ON 15" NOZZLE SPACING

Pressure Size Capacity 4 6 7 8 9 10 12 14 16 18 20

PSI ASABE GPM M MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH MPH

DF07 M 0.49 49.0 | 39.2 | 32.7 | 28.0 | 245 | 21.8 | 19.6 .

30 M 0.61 60.0 | 48.0 | 40.0 | 34.3 | 30.0 | 26.7 [ 24.0 | 20.0 [ 17.1 | 15.0 [ 13.3 | 12.0
40 F 0.70 69.3 | 55.4 | 46.2 | 39.6 | 34.7 | 30.8 | 27.7 | 23.1 | 19.8 | 17.3 | 15.4 | 13.9
50 F 0.78 775 62.0 | 51.7 [ 443 | 38.7 | 344 | 31.0 | 25.8 | 22.1 | 194 | 17.2 | 15.5
60 H 0.86 849 | 67.9 | 56.6 | 48.5 424 | 37.7 | 339 283 |242|21.2]|189 | 17.0
20 M 0.53 525|420 | 35.0 | 30.0 | 26.3 | 23.3 | 21.0 | 17.5 | 15.0 [ 13.1 | 11.7 | 10.5
30 M 0.65 64.3 | 514|429 | 36.7 [ 322 | 286 | 25.7 | 21.4 | 184 | 16.1 [ 14.3 | 12.9
40 F 0.75 743 [ 59.4 | 495|424 | 371 [ 33.0 | 29.7 | 248 | 21.2 | 18.6 | 16.5 | 14.9
50 F 0.84 83.0 | 66.4 | 55.3 47.4 | 41.5| 36.9 | 33.2 | 27.7 | 23.7 | 20.8 | 18.4 | 16.6
60 H 0.92 90.9 | 72.7 | 60.6 | 52.0 | 45.5 | 40.4 | 36.4 | 30.3 | 26.0 | 22.7 | 20.2 | 18.2
20 M 0.57 56.0 | 44.8 [ 37.3 | 32.0 | 28.0 | 24.9 | 22.4 | 18.7 | 16.0 | 14.0 | 124 | 11.2
30 M 0.69 68.6 | 54.9 | 45.7 | 39.2 | 34.3 | 30.5 274 | 229 ( 19.6 | 17.1 [ 15.2 | 13.7
40 F 0.80 79.2 | 63.4 | 52.8 | 45.3 | 39.6 | 35.2 | 31.7 | 26.4 | 22.6 | 19.8 | 17.6 | 15.8
50 F 0.89 88.5|70.8|59.0 |50.6 | 44.3 |39.4|354 295253221 |19.7 | 17.7
60 H 0.98 97.0 | 77.6 | 64.7 | 55.4 | 48.5 | 43.1 | 38.8 [ 32.3 | 27.7 | 24.2 | 21.6 | 19.4
20 M 0.64 63.0 | 50.4 | 42.0 | 36.0 | 31.5 | 28.0 | 25.2 | 21.0 | 18.0 [ 15.8 | 14.0 | 12.6
30 M 0.78 772 |1 61.7 [ 51.4 | 441 | 38.6 | 34.3 | 30.9 | 25.7 | 22.0 [ 19.3 | 17.1 [ 15.4
40 F 0.90 89.1 | 71.3 |59.4 | 50.9 | 44.6 | 39.6 [ 35.6 | 29.7 | 25.5 | 22.3 [ 19.8 | 17.8
50 F 1.01 99.6 | 79.7 | 66.4 | 56.9 | 49.8 | 44.3 | 39.8 | 33.2 | 28.5 | 24.9 | 22.1 | 19.9
60 F 1.10 [109.1| 87.3 | 72.7 | 62.4 | 54.6 | 48.5 | 43.6 | 36.4 | 31.2 | 27.3 | 24.2 | 21.8
20 M 0.71 70.0 | 56.0 | 46.7 | 40.0 | 35.0 | 31.1 | 28.0 | 23.3 | 20.0 | 17.5 | 15.6 | 14.0
\ 30 M 0.87 85.7 | 68.6 | 57.2 | 49.0 [ 42.9 | 38.1 [ 34.3 | 28.6 [ 245 | 21.4 | 19.1 | 171
40 F 1.00 99.0 | 79.2 | 66.0 | 56.6 | 49.5 | 44.0 [ 39.6 | 33.0 | 28.3 | 24.8 [ 22.0 | 19.8
50 F 112 [110.7| 88.5 | 73.8 | 63.2 | 55.3 | 49.2 | 44.3 | 36.9 | 31.6 | 27.7 | 24.6 | 22.1
60 F 122 [121.2| 97.0 | 80.8 | 69.3 | 60.6 | 53.9 [ 48.5 | 40.4 | 34.6 | 30.3 | 26.9 | 24.2
20 M 0.85 84.0 | 67.2 | 56.0 | 48.0 | 42.0 | 37.3 | 33.6 | 28.0 | 24.0 | 21.0 | 18.7 | 16.8
N 30 M 1.04 [102.9]|82.3 | 68.6 | 58.8 | 51.4 | 45.7 | 41.2 | 34.3 | 29.4 | 25.7 | 22.9 | 20.6
40 F 120 |[118.8| 95.0 [ 79.2 | 67.9 | 59.4 | 52.8 [ 47.5 | 39.6 | 33.9 | 29.7 | 26.4 | 23.8
50 F 1.34 [132.8)|106.3| 88.5 | 75.9 | 66.4 | 59.0 | 53.1 | 44.3 [ 37.9 | 33.2 [ 29.5 | 26.6
60 H 147 |[145.5|116.4| 97.0 | 83.1 | 72.7 | 64.7 | 58.2 | 48.5 | 41.6 | 36.4 | 32.3 | 29.1
20 0.99 98.0 | 78.4 | 65.3 | 56.0 | 49.0 | 43.6 | 39.2 | 32.7 | 28.0 [ 24.5 | 21.8 | 19.6
\ 30 1.21 120.0| 96.0 | 80.0 | 68.6 | 60.0 | 53.3 | 48.0 | 40.0 | 34.3 | 30.0 | 26.7 | 24.0
40 F 1.40 |[138.6|110.9( 92.4 | 79.2 | 69.3 | 61.6 | 55.4 | 46.2 | 39.6 | 34.7 | 30.8 | 27.7
50 F 1.57 [155.0(124.0|103.3| 88.5 | 77.5 | 68.9 | 62.0 | 51.7 | 44.3 | 38.7 | 34.4 | 31.0
60 H 1.71 169.7|135.8|113.2| 97.0 [ 849 | 75.4 | 67.9 | 56.6 | 48.5 | 42.4 | 37.7 | 33.9
20 M 113 [112.0| 89.6 | 74.7 | 64.0 | 56.0 | 49.8 | 44.8 | 37.3 | 32.0 | 28.0 | 24.9 | 22.4
30 M 1.39 [137.2]|109.7| 91.5 | 78.4 | 68.6 | 61.0 | 54.9 | 45.7 | 39.2 | 34.3 | 30.5 | 27.4
40 M 1.60 |[158.4|126.7(105.6| 90.5 | 79.2 | 70.4 | 63.4 | 52.8 | 45.3 | 39.6 | 35.2 | 31.7
50 F 1.79 [177.1]|141.7|118.1|101.2( 88.5 | 78.7 | 70.8 | 59.0 | 50.6 | 44.3 | 39.4 | 35.4
60 F 1.96 [194.0]155.2|129.3(110.9( 97.0 | 86.2 | 77.6 | 64.7 | 55.4 | 48.5 | 43.1 | 38.8
20 C 1.27 |[126.0|100.8| 84.0 | 72.0 | 63.0 | 56.0 | 50.4 | 42.0 | 36.0 | 31.5 | 28.0 | 25.2
A2 30 M 1.56 [154.3|123.5(102.9| 88.2 | 77.2 | 68.6 | 61.7 | 51.4 | 44.1 | 38.6 | 34.3 | 30.9
40 M 1.80 [178.2|142.6(118.8|101.8| 89.1 | 79.2 | 71.3 | 59.4 | 50.9 | 44.6 | 39.6 | 35.6
50 M 2.01 199.21159.4(132.8|113.8 | 99.6 | 88.5 | 79.7 | 66.4 | 56.9 | 49.8 | 44.3 | 39.8
60 F 220 |218.2(174.6(145.5|124.7|109.1( 97.0 | 87.3 | 72.7 | 62.4 | 54.6 | 48.5 | 43.6
20 VvVC 1.41 140.01112.0( 93.3 | 80.0 | 70.0 | 62.2 | 56.0 | 46.7 | 40.0 | 35.0 | 31.1 | 28.0
30 C 1.73 |[171.5]|137.2|114.3| 98.0 | 85.7 | 76.2 | 68.6 | 57.2 | 49.0 | 42.9 | 38.1 | 34.3
40 M 2.00 [198.0]158.4(132.0|113.1| 99.0 | 88.0 | 79.2 | 66.0 | 56.6 | 49.5 | 44.0 | 39.6
50 M 224 |221.4(177.1|147.6|126.5|110.7 | 98.4 | 88.5 | 73.8 | 63.2 | 55.3 | 49.2 | 44.3
60 M 245 |242.5|194.0/161.7|138.6|121.2(107.8| 97.0 | 80.8 | 69.3 | 60.6 | 53.9 | 48.5
20 VvC 1.77 [175.0|140.0(116.7|100.0| 87.5 | 77.8 | 70.0 | 58.3 | 50.0 | 43.8 | 38.9 | 35.0
30 C 217 |214.3|171.5|142.9(122.5|107.2| 95.3 | 85.7 | 71.4 | 61.2 | 53.6 | 47.6 | 42.9
40 C 2.50 |247.5(198.0|165.0(141.41123.8(110.0| 99.0 | 82.5 | 70.7 | 61.9 | 55.0 | 49.5
50 M 2.80 |276.7]221.4|184.5|158.1/138.4(123.0|110.7| 92.2 | 79.1 | 69.2 | 61.5 | 55.3
60 M 3.06 |303.1|242.5(202.1(173.2|151.6|134.7(121.2(101.0| 86.6 | 75.8 | 67.4 | 60.6
20 XC 212 |210.0|168.0/140.0|120.0/105.0( 93.3 | 84.0 | 70.0 | 60.0 | 52.5 | 46.7 | 42.0
30 VvVC 2.60 |257.2|205.8|171.5|147.0/128.6(114.3|102.9| 85.7 | 73.5 | 64.3 | 57.2 | 51.4
40 VvVC 3.00 |297.0(237.6/198.0(169.7|148.5(132.0|118.8| 99.0 | 84.9 | 74.3 | 66.0 | 59.4
50 (0] 3.35 |332.1(265.6|221.4(189.7|166.0(147.6|132.8(110.7| 94.9 | 83.0 | 73.8 | 66.4
\ 60 C 3.67 |363.7)|291.0(242.5(207.9|181.9|161.7 (145.5(121.2|103.9| 90.9 | 80.8 72y

Table based on spraying water at 70°F. Flow rates may vary +/- 5%.
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